

ITEM NO.1614

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 216/2023

SAROJ SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.66245/2023-STAY APPLICATION )

Date : 13-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR  
Ms. Gultash Guron, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

2. In the meantime, further proceedings in case No.DV/46/2022 titled as "Santosh Sharma v. Saroj Sharma & Ors." pending before the Court of Judicial Magistrate First Class District- Dibrugarh, Assam shall remain stayed.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)  
COURT MASTER

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER