

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 216/2023

SAROJ SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SHARMA
IA No. 66245/2023 - STAY APPLICATION

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have put to learned counsel for the parties whether they want some more energy to be utilized in litigation with a bouquet of cases or they are willing to take a reasonable stand and if they can't live together, part on acceptable terms.

Learned counsel for parties agree that the matter may be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

Ordered accordingly.

On the initial date, the parties may join virtually.

The parties will join before the Mediation Centre on 31.07.2023 at 2 p.m.

Learned Mediator will endeavour to conclude the mediation proceedings within a period of two months of the said date.

List immediately after the mediation report is received.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)