

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 216/2023

SAROJ SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

([Mediation Report has been received]
IA No. 66245/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 06-10-2023 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIAFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Gultash Guron, Adv.
Mr. Roopansh Purohit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner/wife had an expectation that things may work out but reconciliation has not been possible. She is now willing to accept that mutual consent divorce is the only way forward and thus the matter may again be sent to the mediation for limited purpose of working out the terms of divorce and the visiting custody/visiting rights of the child.

The parties will appear before the Ld. Mediator on 16.10.2023 at 2.00 p.m.. The parties may initially connect virtually.

List after the report of ld. Mediator is received.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)